

**Changes to legislation:** There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Regulation (EU) No 582/2011. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

---

## ANNEX XI

### **EC TYPE-APPROVAL OF REPLACEMENT POLLUTION CONTROL DEVICES AS SEPARATE TECHNICAL UNIT**

---

*Changes to legislation:* There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Regulation (EU) No 582/2011. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

---

## Appendix 2

**MODEL**(Maximum format: A4 (210 mm × 297 mm))

**EC**

**TYPE-**

**APPROVAL**

**CERTIFICATE**

**EC TYPE-APPROVAL CERTIFICATE**

Stamp of administration

Communication concerning the:

- EC type-approval <sup>(1)</sup> ...,
- extension of EC type-approval <sup>(1)</sup> ...,
- refusal of EC type-approval <sup>(1)</sup> ...,
- withdrawal of EC type-approval <sup>(1)</sup> ...

of a type of component/separate technical unit<sup>(1)</sup>

with regard to Regulation (EC) No 595/2009, as implemented by Regulation (EU) No 582/2011.

Regulation (EC) No 595/2009 or Regulation (EU) No 582/2011, as last amended by ...

EC type-approval number: ...

Reason for extension: ...

### SECTION 1.

*I*

Make (trade name of manufacturer): ...

0.2. Type: ...

0.3. Means of identification of type marked on the component/separate technical unit<sup>(2)</sup> (Identifying Part Number): ...

0.3.1. Location of that marking: ...

0.5. Name and address of manufacturer: ...

0.7. In the case of components and separate technical units, location and method of affixing of the EC approval mark: ...

0.8. Name and address(es) of assembly plant(s): ...

0.9. Name and address of manufacturer's representative: ...

### SECTION 2.

*II*

Additional information

1.1. Make and type of the replacement pollution control device: (oxidation catalyst, three-way catalyst, SCR catalyst, particulate filter, etc.) ...

1.2. Engine and vehicle type(s) for which the pollution control device type qualifies as replacement part: ...

---

**Changes to legislation:** There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Regulation (EU) No 582/2011. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

---

1.3. Type(s) of engine on which the replacement pollution control device has been tested:  
...

1.3.1. Has the replacement pollution control device demonstrated compatibility with OBD requirements (yes/no)<sup>(1)</sup>: ...

2. Technical service responsible for carrying out the tests: ...

3. Date of test report: ...

4. Number of test report: ...

5. Remarks: ...

6. Place: ...

7. Date: ...

8. Signature: ...

Attachments : Information package.

Test report.

---

**Changes to legislation:** There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Regulation (EU) No 582/2011. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

---

- (1) Delete where not applicable.
- (2) If the means of identification of type contains characters not relevant to describe the vehicle, component or separate technical unit types covered by this type-approval certificate such characters shall be represented in the document by the symbol: '?' (e.g. ABC??123??).

### Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Regulation (EU) No 582/2011. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

### Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Signature words omitted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 65\(19\)](#)
- Annex list words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 65\(20\)](#)
- Annex 1 Appendix 4Pt. 3 omitted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 66\(3\)\(g\)](#)
- Annex 1 Appendix 8 image substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 66\(7\)\(b\)](#)
- Annex 1 Appendix 4Pt. 1 table words inserted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 66\(3\)\(e\)\(i\)](#)
- Annex 1 Appendix 4Pt. 2 table words inserted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 66\(3\)\(f\)\(i\)](#)
- Annex 1 Appendix 4 words omitted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 66\(3\)\(b\)](#)
- Annex 1 Appendix 4 words omitted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 66\(3\)\(c\)\(ii\)\(bb\)](#)
- Annex 1 Appendix 4 words omitted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 66\(3\)\(c\)\(iii\)\(aa\)](#)
- Annex 1 Appendix 4 table words omitted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 66\(3\)\(d\)\(i\)](#)
- Annex 1 Appendix 4 words omitted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 66\(3\)\(d\)\(iii\)](#)
- Annex 1 Appendix 8 words omitted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 66\(7\)\(c\)](#)
- Annex 1 Appendix 1 point 2.2 words omitted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 66\(10\)\(e\)](#)
- Annex 1 Appendix 4 words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 66\(3\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex 1 Appendix 4 words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 66\(3\)\(c\)\(i\)](#)
- Annex 1 Appendix 4 words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 66\(3\)\(c\)\(ii\)\(aa\)](#)
- Annex 1 Appendix 4 words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 66\(3\)\(c\)\(iii\)\(bb\)](#)
- Annex 1 Appendix 4 table words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 66\(3\)\(d\)\(ii\)](#)
- Annex 1 Appendix 4Pt. 1 table words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 66\(3\)\(e\)\(ii\)](#)
- Annex 1 Appendix 4Pt. 2 table words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 66\(3\)\(f\)\(ii\)](#)
- Annex 1 Appendix 5 heading words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 66\(4\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex 1 Appendix 5 words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 66\(4\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex 1 Appendix 5s. 2 point 000.5 words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 66\(4\)\(b\)](#)
- Annex 1 Appendix 6 heading words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 66\(5\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex 1 Appendix 6 heading words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 66\(5\)\(b\)](#)
- Annex 1 Appendix 6 heading words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 66\(5\)\(c\)](#)
- Annex 1 Appendix 7 heading words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 66\(6\)](#)
- Annex 1 Appendix 7 words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 66\(6\)](#)
- Annex 1 Appendix 7 Addendum words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 66\(6\)](#)
- Annex 1 Appendix 8 heading words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 66\(7\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex 1 Appendix 9 heading words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 66\(8\)](#)
- Annex 1 Appendix 9 words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 66\(8\)](#)
- Annex 1 Appendix 10 words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 66\(9\)](#)
- Annex 10 Appendix 5 point 2.4.1 words omitted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 66\(12\)\(f\)\(i\)](#)
- Annex 10 Appendix 5 point 6 heading words omitted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 66\(12\)\(f\)\(iii\)](#)
- Annex 10 Appendix 5 point 6 words omitted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 66\(12\)\(f\)\(iii\)](#)
- Annex 10 Appendix 5 point 5.2.4 words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 66\(12\)\(f\)\(ii\)](#)
- Annex 11 Appendix 1 point 2-2.3 omitted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 66\(13\)\(k\)\(ii\)](#)
- Annex 11 Appendix 2 words inserted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 66\(13\)\(l\)\(ii\)](#)
- Annex 11 Appendix 1 point 000.7 words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 66\(13\)\(k\)\(i\)](#)
- Annex 11 Appendix 2 words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 66\(13\)\(l\)\(i\)](#)
- Annex 11 Appendix 2 words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 66\(13\)\(l\)\(iii\)](#)
- Annex 11 Appendix 3 point 2.4.2.11 words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 66\(13\)\(m\)\(i\)](#)

- Annex 11 Appendix 3 point 2.4.6.5 words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 66\(13\)\(m\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 2(44) omitted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 65\(2\)](#)
- Art. 5(4)(d) omitted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 65\(6\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 5(4)(g) omitted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 65\(6\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 6(1a)(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 65\(7\)\(c\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 6(1a)(b) omitted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 65\(7\)\(c\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 7(4)(c) omitted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 65\(8\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 7(4)(d) omitted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 65\(8\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 8(1a)(a) word substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 65\(9\)\(d\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 8(1a)(b) omitted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 65\(9\)\(d\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 8(1a)(e) words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 65\(9\)\(d\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 10(1a)(a) word substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 65\(11\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 10(1a)(b) omitted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 65\(11\)\(d\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 10(1a)(e) words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 65\(11\)\(d\)\(iii\)](#)